TOWN OF WESTCLIFFE ORDINANCE NO. 9-2024

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR THE YEAR 2025, TO HELP DEFRAY THE COSTS OF GOVERNMENT FOR THE TOWN OF WESTCLIFFE, COLORADO FOR THE 2025 BUDGET YEAR.

WHEREAS: the Board of Trustees of the Town of Westcliffe, has adopted the annual budget in accordance with the Local Government Budget Law on December 10, 2024 and

WHEREAS: the amount of money necessary to balance the budget for general operating purposes from property tax revenue is \$71,112.28 and:

WHEREAS: the 2025 valuation assessment for the Town of Westcliffe, as certified by the County Assessor, is \$13,205,559.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF WESTCLIFFE, COLORADO:

SECTION 1. that for the purpose of meeting all general operating expenses of the Town of Westcliffe during the 2025 budget year, there is hereby levied a tax of four point eight nine four (4.894) mills upon each dollar of the total valuation for assessment of all taxable property within the Town of Westcliffe for the 2025 budget year.

SECTION 2. that the Town Clerk/Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to immediately certify to the County Commissioners of Custer County, Colorado, the mill levy for the Town of Westcliffe, Colorado as hereinabove determined and set.

ADOPTED IN REGULAR SESSION BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF WESTCLIFFE, COLORADO THIS 10th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2024.

Town of Westcliffe, Colorado

George Moury

ATTEST:

Kathy Reis, CMQ, Town Clerk